Mt. Zion Lutheran Church
5" Annual Shepherd's Hand Golf Tournament

Captain's name Player 2 name Player 3 name Player 4 name

Joe Rhodes
Mike Bazzle
Fred Neese
Shelby Simmons
Brian Weaver
Chris Reedy
Donnie Bynaker
Michael Lutz
Ron Hottle

Sam Olinger

Ed Heizer

Chad Neese
Rick Koontz
Dick Neff

Brian Miller
Dennis Bean
Garlin Estep
Jimmy Shifflett
Lou DeProspero
Gary Hottle

Becky Rhodes
Steve Bazzle
Jerry Ryan
Troy Fitzgerald
Jon Rodgers
Shaina Beach
Bobbi Bynaker
Chad Price
Bill Casella
Lynn Driver
Joe Steele
Chris Neese
Justin Koontz
Debbie Dukes
Roger Miller
Fred Lane
Mark McCoy
Vu Gerald

Peggy DeProspero

Jim Kenney

Stuart Willoughby
Lanny Beach
Matt Moyers
Dick Rodeffer
Steve Bell
Lane Bazzle
Rodney Stoltz
Donnie Shifflett
Nathan Hottle
Phil Olinger
Darrin Davis
Kevin Neese
Matt Tusing
Jode Shirkey
Steve Kipps
Danny Rice
Jared Hilliard
Tim White

Al Arnold

Irv Hottle

Phil Zerkel
Daric Showman

Craig Owens
Seth Smallwood
Dusty Jameson
Matt Bynaker

Dirk Olinger
Mike Bowles
Fawley, John-Michael
William Andrews
Jonathan Kipps
Doug Kipps
Mike Davis
Timmy Miller
David Nguyen
Phyllis Regan
Erik Geisert

score place
59 1
60 2
60 3
61
61
61
62
62
63
63
64
65
65
67
68
69
70
71
74
78



